501870076 03/28/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Avery Dallas Long	03/27/2012
Harvey Allen Nix	03/27/2012
Erin Melisa Snow	03/28/2012
Sean Michael Kelly	03/28/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Proventix Systems, Inc.
Street Address:	4518 Valleydale Road
Internal Address:	Suite 201
City:	Birmingham
State/Country:	ALABAMA
Postal Code:	35242

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13432897

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (205)488-6766

 Phone:
 205.521.8000

 Email:
 psykes@babc.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Paul M. Sykes

Address Line 1: 1819 FIFTH AVENUE NORTH

Address Line 4: BIRMINGHAM, ALABAMA 35203-2104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: P202155US05PS

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Paul Sykes

Total Attachments: 3

source=proventixassign032812#page1.tif source=proventixassign032812#page2.tif source=proventixassign032812#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 027949 FRAME: 0028

OP \$40.00 13432897

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION.

The receipt of which is hereby e hereby sell, assign and transfer to laws of the State of Delaware, a	unto Proventix Systems, Inc. and its successors, assigns and	("Assignee"), a co I legal representati	orporation organ ives, the entire i	iized under the right, title and
interest, for all countries, in a				
Application No.	IJed	, 2012 w	ith Attorney	Docket No.
P202155US05PS, and the invector continuations-in-part, divisional foreign jurisdictions, including convention, all applications clar privileges under any and all Preexaminations, or extensions jurisdictions. I request that any successors, assigns and legal re	ls, and renewals of and substited patent applications filed in filming priority to or the benefications that may be granted the of patent granted from any and all Patents issuing from a	utes for said applic oreign jurisdiction it of any of the for herefore in any co of the above and said applications b	cation and their ons or under any regoing, and all ountry, and any their equivalence issued to said	equivalents in international the rights and y reissues, or nts in foreign

I agree that, when requested, I will, without charge to said Assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

I authorize and empower said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us.

I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of said Assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

I covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

I hereby authorize the attorneys associated with Customer Number 23378 to insert the application serial number above for the original application entitled SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR DISABLING OR ENABLING AUTOMATED DISPENSERS with Attorney Docket No. P202155US05PS and all the application serial numbers for any and all applications and/or patents claiming benefit of or priority to such U.S. Patent Application and to attach such serial numbers as an attachment to this Assignment of Patent Application, said attachment thereby being incorproated as a part of this Assignment of Patent Application.

PATENT

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto si	gned on the day and year set forth below.
Amporto	3/27/12 DATE
Inventor (signature)	DATE
Avery Dallas Long (Inventor's Typed Name) Witness Signature	3/27/2012 DATE
Eddie Kiessling Witness Printed Name	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto si	gned on the day and year set forth below.
Inventor (signature)	3/27/12 DATE
Harvey Allen Nix (Inventor's Typed Name)	
Witness Signature	3/27/12 DATE
Eddie Kiessling Witness Printed Name	

av vitavias, vitavios, i ome ikreum	o signed on the day and year set forth below.
	3/28/12
Inventor suprature)	Sometimes and the second secon
Erin Melissa Snow (Inventor's Typed Name)	
Eddie Kreioling	3/28/12
Witness Signature	DATE
Eddie Kiessling	
Witness Printed Name	

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have bereamto signed on the day and year set forth below.

Sentill	3-28-12
Inventor (signature)	DATE
Sean Michael Kelly (Inventor's Typed Name)	
Table Kieroling Witness Signature	3-28-12 DATE
Eddie Kiessling	

12311327 (